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2004 6 30
4,521,757,539 100.00
4,521,757,539 100.00
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47,983,000 1.06
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11,808,443 0.26
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(1999 11 30 ) 638 638 .0486 1.0486
(2000 11 30 ) 843 843 .0555 1.0555
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(003 12 1 ) 4,144 4,144 .7508 0.7508
2003 6 3,991 .7531

2003 7 4,231 .7682

2003 8 4,242 .7618

2003 9 3,990 .7258

2003 10 4,053 .7356

2003 11 4,118 .7460

2003 12 4,224 .7618

2004 1 4,276 7749

2004 2 4,446 .8041

2004 3 4,263 .7600

2004 4 4,386 .7807

2004 5 4,462 .7814

2004 6 4,521 .7804




0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

2003 7 1

2004 6 30

0.0000

1.2

3.6

0.7

10.8

19.9

0.4

2003 7 1

2004 6 30

3.6

33 —




G

729,214,917

135,436,928

593,777,989

392,625,415

377,382,004

609,021,400

443,832,175

253,372,685

799,480,890

3,948,003,858

1,787,194,027

2,960,290,721

3,889,497,797

1,515,468,119

5,334,320,399

2,001,021,611

1,814,945,067

5,520,396,943

2003 7 1
2004 6 30

1,923,048,104

1,429,985,097

5,793,812,039
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http://www.fidelity.co. jp/fij/fund/japan.html

0120-00-8051

(®)

11

http://www.fidelity.co. jp/fij/fund/japan.html
0120-00-8051
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2004 2008 31
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2008
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10 10

http://www.fidelity.co. jp/fij/fund/japan.html
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59
14
12 133
14 12 15 12
38
193
14 12
15 12
52 38
12
193
12 3 15 6 2

16 6 1

12

133

— 44 —
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17 10
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133

14 12

38 3 57 2

15 12 2
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14 12

15 12

33,236,154

44,206,197

4,021,729,296

4,145,395,552

4,054,965,450

4,189,601,749

4,054,965,450

4,189,601,749

1,007,433 9,498,044
2,017,773 2,171,120
28,854,114 31,046,995
1,921,626 2,067,666
33,800,946 44,783,825
33,800,946 44,783,825

5,334,320,399

5,520,396,943

1,313,155,895

1,375,579,019

(3,986,039)

4,848,496)

(963,131,487)

1,313,155,895

1,375,579,019

4,021,164,504

4,144,817,924

4,054,965,450

4,189,601,749

— 47 —
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13 12 14 12
14 12 15 12
32,649,019 51,058
880,140,871 36,025,871
44,447,282
1,185
891,937,949 36,076,929
2,260
4,074,503 4,105,747
58,265,343 58,712,102
8,853,692 4,169,861
71,193,538 66,989,970
963,131,487 30,913,041
963,131,487 30,913,041
963,131,487
30,913,041
135,912,947
48,021,507

174,556,495

1,313,155,895

90,266,409

456,232,416

(90, 266,409)

(456,232,416)

401,647,269

535,764,006

(401,647,269)

(535,764,006)

1,313,155,895

1,375,579,019
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13 12
14 12

14 12
15 12
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13 12 14 12
14 12 15 12
@ @
12 133
60
61
@ @
14 11 30 14 11 30
13 12 15 11 30
14 12 14 12
15 12




14 12

25

14 10 25

14 10

14 12

15 12

2,960,290,721
3,889,497,797
1,515,468,119

5,334,320,399
2,001,021,611
1,814,945,067

1,375,579,019

— 51 —




13 12 14 12
14 12 15 12
0.35
212,224,781
3,986,039 1,999,961
216,210,820 0.0405 210,056,223
(2,848,535 ) 214,904,719
0.0389
14 12
4,021,729,296 153,128,215
4,021,729,296 153,128,215
15 12
4,145,395,552 81,767,877
4,145,395,552 81,767,877




13 12 14 12

14 12 15 12
14 12 15 12
0.7538 0.7508




G

3,931,147,987

4,145,395,552

3,931,147,987

4,145,395,552

— 54 —




Q

14 12 15 12
201,844,137 114,825,294
38,480,286 13,252,451
3,954,356,892 4,031,388,957
427
25,603,565 13,012,493
4,366,573 3,455,153

4,224,651,880

4,175,934,348

4,224,651,880

4,175,934,348

3,708
202,997,879 30,469,132
203,001,587 30,469,132
203,001,587 30,469,132

3,864,446,331

3,931,147,987

157,203,962

214,317,229

157,203,962

214,317,229

4,021,650,293

4,145,465,216

4,224,651,880

4,175,934,348




14 10 25 (
14 12

)

14 12
15 12




14 10 25 (
14 12

)

14 12
15 12

12

133

60

61




14 10 25 ( ) 14 12
14 12 15 12
1,000,000 3,864,446,331
3,988,881,066 989,972,582
125,434,735 923,270,926
3,864,446,331 3,931,147,987
3,864,446,331 3,931,147,987
14 12
3,954,356,892 198,373,135
3,954,356,892 198,373,135
15 12
4,031,388,957 542,602,042
4,031,388,957 542,602,042




14 10 25 ( ) 14 12
14 12 15 12




14 12

2,605,858 2,605,431 427
2,605,858 2,602,150 3,708
5,211,716 5,207,581 3,281
15 12
@
@
( 14 12 ( 15 12 )
1.0407 1.0545







Q@

3M CO

ABERCROMBIE & FITCH CO CL A
ADOBE SYSTEMS INC

AFLAC INC

ALBERTO CULVER CO CL-B
ALLEGHENY ENERGY INC
ALLERGAN INC

ALTERA CORP

ALTRIA GROUP INC

AMAZON COM INC

AMER INTL GROUP INC
AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
AMERICAN STANDARD CO INC DEL
AMERITRADE HOLDING CORP
AMGEN INC

AMKOR TECHNOLOGY INC
ANALOG DEVICES INC
APPLIED MATERIALS INC
ASCENTIAL SOFTWARE CORP
ASTRAZENECA PLC SPONS ADR
BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION
BANK OF NEW YORK CO INC
BANK ONE CORP

BELO CORP COM SER A
BOEING CO

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO
BRITISH SKY BROADCAST-SP ADR
CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED CTF
CATERPILLAR INC

CBRL GROUP INC

CEPHALON INC

CERIDIAN CORP
CHEVRONTEXACO CORP

CIENA CORP

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CITADEL BROADCSTING CORP
CITIGROUP INC

CNET NETWORKS INC

COACH INC

COCA COLA CO

COMCAST CORP SP CL-A

4,600
2,500
2,200
4,100
5,490
9,800
3,280
5,420
5,650
4,000
4,380
10,560
2,400
4,200
9,600
2,800
6,030
7,300
3,100
4,200
7,400
10,600
13,080
9,330
4,600
4,960
8,250
5,595
4,400
7,800
2,200
4,340
4,500
4,200
23,100
42,250
2,900
21,836
12,225
4,800
9,130
13,520

79.
29.
41.
35.
61.
10.
74.
25.
52.
53.
57.
45.
99.
12.
57.
19.
49.
24.
25.
45.
.43
30.
43.
.41
38.
35.
26.
46.
35.
76.
41.
46.
21.
75.
.08
22.
19.
47.
.48
39.
46.
30.

75

28

04
35
31
97
07
75
73
36
00
97
95
71
70
57
62
52
75
24
29
95

68
36

39
89
35
88
19
05
25
88
23
10

70
10
03

84
50
17

363,584.
73,375.
90,882.

147,477.

335,274.

105,350.

245,114

137,451.

293,800.

215,880.

253,821.

482,697.

239,280.
52,794.

553,152.
54,656.

299,992.

176,952.
78,399.

192,990.

558,182.

325,208.

567,148.

265,065.

176,594.

178,014.

217,387.

262,293.

154,836.

593,190.
90,750.

203,459.
95,535.

315,420.

163,548.

959,075.
55,390.

1,026,947.
91,443.

191,232.

424,545.

407,898

00
00
00
00
30
00

.40

00
00
00
60
00
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00
80
30
00
40
50
60
00
00
00
20
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

.40




DEAN FOODS CO
DELL INC

DIAL CORP

DOW CHEMICAL CO

DOW JONES & CO INC

EBAY INC

EMC CORP

EXXON MOBIL CORP

FANNIE MAE

FEDEX CORP

FOREST LABORATORIES INC

GAP INC

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO

GENZYME CORP-GENERAL
GILLETTE CO

GRACO INC

HEWLETT-PACKARD CO

HOME DEPOT INC

INTEL CORP

INTL BUS MACH CORP

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC
KELLOGG CO

KLA TENCOR CORP

LEGG MASON INC

LILLY (ELI) & CO

LOWE"S COMPANIES

MARVELL TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD
MBNA CORP

MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL-CL A
MEDTRONIC INC

MERCK & CO INC

MICREL INC

MICROSOFT CORP

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS INC
MONSANTO CO

MORGAN STANLEY

MOTOROLA INC

NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES INC
NEW YORK TIMES CO CL A

NEWS CORP LTD ADR

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC-A
NIKE INC CL B

ORACLE CORP

PEPSICO INC

PFIZER INC

PIXAR INC

2,225
23,980
6,600
7,200
3,000
2,500
22,000
14,750
1,960
2,550
4,400
15,100
35,320
2,400
11,550
6,050
12,000
7,300
29,020
6,310
7,430
9,000
2,700
1,800
2,600
4,100
5,560
3,690
10,500
2,300
7,970
13,820
6,590
50,640
8,000
11,800
10,670
20,300
1,688
1,100
3,300
8,800
4,280
21,200
4,550
24,467
1,400

32.
34.
25.
37.
49.
55.
13.
36.
70.
72.
54.
21.
28.
46.
33.
38.
21.
36.
33.
90.
49.
18.
35.
58.
79.
68.
58.
39.
24.
65.
45.
40.
17.
25.
15.
27.
55.
14.
52.
45.
34.
25.
67.
12.
48.
33.
70.

73,002.
828,988.
170,808.
270,360.
148,800.
139,725.
302,500.
533,950.
137,200.
185,385.
240,416.
324,650.

1,012,624.
111,960.
389,350.
233,227.
260,880.
268,348.
973,330.
571,307.
366,299.
169,830.

96,579.
105,354.
207,246.
282,080.
324,148.
145,718.
257,460.
151,524.
360,244.
561,092.
112,689.

1,301,954.
126,640.
320,016.
589,837.
285,012.

89,177.

50,490.
113,025.
222,904.
287,830.
254,824.
218,946.
821,357.

98,140.

25
60
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
40
00
50
50
00
00
80
40
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
40
00
00
60
00
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
19
00




POLO R LAUREN CL-A 5,320 29.68 157,897.60
PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2,100 40.52 85,092.00
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP 2,100 33.11 69,531.00
PROCTER & GAMBLE CO 3,470 96.24 333,952.80
PROTEIN DESIGN LABS 7,550 13.86 104,643.00
ROWAN COMPANIES INC 4,600 21.17 97,382.00
SAFEWAY INC 6,100 20.75 126,575.00
SAMSUNG ELEC VTG GDR 144A 210 193.00 40,530.00
SAMSUNG ELEC VTG GDR EC 500 193.00 96,500.00
SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC 6,800 23.28 158,304.00
SCHERING PLOUGH CORP 12,390 16.18 200,470.20
SCHLUMBERGER LTD NY REG 6,880 46.92 322,809.60
SOLECTRON CORP 24,000 5.85 140,400.00
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO 14,330 17.98 257,653.40
ST JUDE MEDICAL INC 3,000 63.34 190,020.00
STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CORP 5,700 25.20 143,640.00
STRYKER CORP 2,320 81.00 187,920.00
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS 25,530 29.76 750,772.80
THE WALT DISNEY CO 36,400 23.09 840,476.00
TIDEWATER INC. 7,270 27.61 200,724.70
TIME WARNER INC 44,900 16.28 730,972.00
TRIBUNE CO 6,910 48.85 337,553.50
TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD 18,600 22.95 426,870.00
UNION PACIFIC CORP 2,200 63.68 140,096.00
UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS-A 4,700 36.05 169,435.00
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 12,500 32.84 410,500.00
VIACOM INC-CL B 9,665 39.32 380,027.80
VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC 3,700 21.01 77,737.00
VODAFONE GROUP PLC SP ADR 6,700 23.35 156,445.00
WACHOVIA CORP 3,680 45.75 168,360.00
WAL MART STORES INC 18,090 55. 64 1,006,527.60
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC 3,500 29.41 102,935.00
WELLS FARGO COMPANY 4,000 57.33 229,320.00
WYETH 4,700 39.40 185,180.00
YAHOO INC 7,700 42.99 331,023.00
36,180,590.06

(3,979,864,906)

TELEVISION FRANCAISE(TF-1) 4,790 26.95 129,090.50
129,090.50

(17,064,473)

BRITISH SKY BROADCASTING PLC 3,530 6.74 23,792.20
HILTON GROUP PLC 41,200 2.11 87,138.00
110,930.20

(21,034,584)

— 64 —




ROCHE HLDGS GENUSSCHEIN 1,350 116.50 157,275.00
157,275.00
(13,424,994)
4,031,388,957
(4,031,388,957)
(
124 100.0 98.7
1 100.0 0.4
2 100.0 0.5
1 100.0 0.4

— 65 —
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15 6 2

16 6 1

39,312,450

1,524,336

4,038,138,453

4,457,251,550

4,077,450,903

4,458,775,886

4,077,450,903

4,458,775,886

7,870,271 1,316,276
1,934,627 12,802
27,665,107 183,066
1,842,445 12,192
39,312,450 1,524,336
39,312,450 1,524,336

5,408,349,873

5,714,940,387

1,370,211,420

1,257,688,837

(3.399,525)

(4,259,844)

1,370,211,420

1,257,688,837

4,038,138,453

4,457,251,550

4,077,450,903

4,458,775,886




@

14 12 3 15 12 2
15 2 16 1
51,058 38,418
22,106,020 205,003,975
5,729
22,054,962 205,048,122
2,260
1,934,627 2,263,614
27,665,107 32,369,589
2,102,195 2,155,759
31,704,189 36,788,962
53,759,151 168,259,160
53,759,151 168,259,160
53,759,151 168,259,160
— 23,079,872
57,015,080

1,313,155,895

1,375,579,019

211,077,215 177,761,066
(211,077,215) (177,761,066)
271,388,669 205,050,172

(271,388,669)

(205,050,172)

1,370,211,420

1,257,688,837




6 7
14 12 3 15 12 2
15 2 16 1
6 7
14 12 3 15 12 2
15 2 16 1
14 10 25
14 10
25




6 7
15 6 2 16 6 1
5,334,320,399 5,520,396,943
919,172,804 912,085,962
845,143,330 717,542,518
1,370,211,420 1,257,688,837

14 12 3 15 12 2
15 2 16 1
0.35%
6 7
15 6 2 16 6 1
0.7466 0.7799




(€))

15 6 2 16 6 1
) )
44,597,173 15,703,756
5,392,160 73,875,186

4,030,330,657

4,339,492,183

9,310
9,446,343 40,146,617
3,604,037 4,211,546

4,093,379,680

4,473,429,288

4,093,379,680

4,473,429,288

55,322,061 16,273,576
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2003 12 30
1 MICROSOFT CORP 50,640 | 2,754.31 | 139,478,374 | 2,941.78 | 148,972,235 | 3.53
2 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO 35,320 | 3,071.41| 108,482,451 | 3,302.81 | 116,655,528 | 2.76
3 CISCO SYSTEMS INC 43,550 | 2,434.47 | 106,021,502 | 2,613.97 | 113,838,480 | 2.69
4 CITIGROUP INC 21,836 | 5,038.32| 110,016,840 | 5,181.87 | 113,151,490 | 2.68
5 INTEL CORP 29,020 | 3,593.14 | 104,272,928 | 3,444.22 | 99,951,540 | 2.37
6 TIME WARNER INC 50,400 | 1,751.18 | 88,259,798 | 1,926.19 | 97,080,348 | 2.30
7 THE WALT DISNEY CO 37,000 | 2,471.25| 91,436,594 | 2,515.41| 93,070,258 | 2.20
8 PFIZER INC 24,467 | 3,596.35| 87,991,995 | 3,749.54 | 91,740,239 | 2.17
9 DELL INC 23,980 | 3,703.48 | 88,809,548 | 3,670.27 | 88,013,165 | 2.08
10 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS 22,530 | 3,188.18 | 71,829,893 | 3,151.76 | 71,009,256 | 1.68
11 CATERPILLAR INC 7,800 | 8,147.23 | 63,548,444 | 9,063.19 | 70,692,944 | 1.67
12 WAL MART STORES INC 12,390 | 5,960.71| 73,853,236 | 5,667.17 | 70,216,323 | 1.66
13 MERCK & CO INC 13,820 | 4,349.47 | 60,109,785 | 4,894.76 | 67,645,717 | 1.60
14 MORGAN STANLEY 10,670 | 5,922.14 | 63,189,302 | 6,277.81 | 66,984,318 | 1.59
15 EXXON MOBIL CORP 14,750 | 3,878.10 | 57,202,063 | 4,347.33 | 64,123,197 | 1.52
16 BANK ONE CORP 13,080 | 4,645.15| 60,758,650 | 4,895.84 | 64,037,600 | 1.52
BANK OF AMERICA
17 CORPORATION 7,400 | 8,080.81 | 59,798,037 | 8,602.53 | 63,658,788 | 1.51
18 INTL BUS MACH CORP 6,310 | 9,699.55 | 61,204,161 | 10,018.79 | 63,218,612 | 1.50
19 AMGEN INC 9,400 | 6,181.36 | 58,104,845 | 6,628.13 | 62,304,451 | 1.47
20 AMERICAN EXPRESS CO 10,560 | 4,896.91 | 51,711,393 | 5,195.80 | 54,867,700 | 1.30
21 TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD 18,600 | 2,458.63 | 45,730,583 | 2,876.44 | 53,501,793 | 1.27
22 COCA COLA CO 9,130 | 4,981.54 | 45,481,505 | 5,373.64 | 49,061,340 | 1.16
23 SCHLUMBERGER LTD NY REG 8,180 | 5,082.30 | 41,573,281 | 5,963.92 | 48,784,923 | 1.15
24 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 12,500 | 3,518.14 | 43,976,865 | 3,676.70 | 45,958,770 | 1.09
25 GILLETTE CO 11,550 | 3,611.35| 41,711,119 | 3,917.74 | 45,249,944 | 1.07
26 VIACOM INC-CL B 9,665 | 4,212.35| 40,712,378 | 4,656.94 | 45,009,335 | 1.07
27 COMCAST CORP SP CL-A 13,520 | 3,232.11 | 43,698,155 | 3,306.03 | 44,697,549 | 1.06
28 3M CO 4,600 | 8,467.55| 38,950,753 | 9,052.48 | 41,641,431 | 0.99
29 MEDTRONIC INC 7,970 | 4,842.27 | 38,592,939 | 5,216.15| 41,572,792 | 0.98
30 JOHNSON & JOHNSON 7,430 | 5,281.50 | 39,241,611 | 5,490.41 | 40,793,764 | 0.97
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